District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Of Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-101 May 27, 2004

Submit to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

APPI	LICATIO	ON FOI	PERMIT Operator Name			ENTER, I	EEPE	N, PLUGBA	CK, OR A	DD A ZONE	
		Do	von Energy Proc	luction Co			6137				
	20 Nor	th Broadway Of	KC, OK 73	3102-8260				API Number	15- 23753		
³ Property Code ³ Property						Name			, M	ell No.	
36403 Catclaw I					Draw			<u> </u>	16		
u	oilde		Proposed Pool 1 oper Penn; C					10 Prop	posed Pool 2		
					⁷ Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Range Lot I		om the North	/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
E	13	215	25E	<u> </u>			North	990	West	Eddy	
	,		8 Propo	sed Bot	tom Hole Loca	tion If Differ	ent From	Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot	Idn Feet fi	rom the North	/South line	Feet from the	East/West line County		
				A	dditional W						
11 Work	Type Code		12 Well Type C	ode	1	le/Rotary R	14	14 Lease Type Code 15 Ground Level Elevati S 3301' GL			
¹⁶ N	Aultiple No	10	¹⁷ Proposed De 575' (CIBP @ 1	epth 18 Formation				19 Contractor		²⁰ Spud Date	
Depth to Grou			375 (0.51 (6)	0,450') Catclaw Draw; Morrow Distance from nearest fresh water well			<u> </u>	Distance from nearest surface water			
it: Liner	Synthetic [mi	ls thick Clay	Pit V	olume:bbl	s Drilling Method:					
								☐ Brine ☐ Die	sel/Oil-based	Gas/Air	
			21	Propo	sed Casing a	and Cemen	Progra	m			
Hole	Size	Cas	ing Size	Casing weight/foot		Setting			Sacks of Cement Esti		
17 %"		1	13 3/8"		54.5#		349'			surface	
12.5	<u>/"</u>	8	8 5/8"		32#		2203'		x	surface	
7 7/8"			5 1/3"		17#		10577'		×	TOC @ 7400'	
											
Describe the l Devon Energ 1. RUP 2. RU v 3. RIH 4. RU s 5. RU E 6. Swal	y Production U. Kill tubing wireline truck w/5 ½" production Swab. Swab w BJ Services. To flow test we fis: 10,142-15	n Company g w/ ~50 bb. Set CIBP a uction pack vell down. Test lines. So all until capa 6' (squeezed	am, if any. Use 7, LP requests a 1s 2 % KCL wate at ~10,210' + 35 er on 2 3/8" tube cimulate Cisco acable of producing	pproval ter with 10 cement. ing and set g. ND BO!	o plugback to the gals foamer (FM' Perforate Cisco & t above perfs.	ry. e Cisco from th W-2). ND tree. N 3544' - 8553'. Take 5, 10, and	e existing I IU BOP. R 15 minute	viesent productive zo vierow as follows elease packer (10,0 pressures. RD BJ.	:	new productive zon	
3 I haraku ca	mifi, that the	informe-tie	giron about it is		mulata to Alex						
23 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan						Approved by:	OILC	CONSERVA	TION DIVI	SION	
Printed name: Stephanie A. Ysasaga						BRYAN G. ARRANT Title: DISTRICT II GEOLOGIST					
Title: Sr. Staff Engineering Technician						Approval Date	MAR		H GEOLU (piration Date:	MAR 09	
	ss: Stephanie		17	1,	7	.1		<u> </u>			
Date: 03/09/2007 Phone: (405)-552-7802								tached \Box r			

To produce for gas well.

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505



☐ AMENDED REPORT

Property Code Caticlaw Draw Cognine. 6137 Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. 10 Surface Location E 13 218 25E Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Peet from the Section Township Range Lot Idn E 13 218 25E NORTH 990 WEST 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or tot no. Section Township Range Let Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Peet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Occupant of the Peet from the North/South line Peet from the East/West line Dedicated Acres 320 Vo allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been application. 16 17 OPERATOR CENT Interviewell has be replacement or enhanced to the law or a which pursue or a common state to make a replacement or a standard pursue or a standard unit has been apparent or a common standard or a comm			³ Pool Name	EAGE DEDICA		Pool Code			PI Number		_
Catclaw Draw OGRIDNO. 6137 Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. 10 Surface Location UL or lot no. E 13 218 25E 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or tot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or tot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Podicated Acres 320 No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been application. 16 Poperator Cert Interdige applied from the lines of our more of such presents of a commerce with one source of such pres		· ·	Upper Penn;	015:23753 9607 Wildcar: U				0.0,			
Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. 10 Surface Location E 13 21S 25E	'Well Number 16		Property Name					Property Code			
Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. 10 Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Peet from the North/South line Peet from the WEST 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Let Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 320 No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been aprivision. 16 17 OPERATOR CERI Interby sarily that the splinness constant the top of security of the first interest or a non-standard mound overest proposition dependent consolidation or a consolidation for a consolidation or a consolidation or a consolidation for the first interest or substant overest proposition dependent overest proposition and the first of the substant of of the substan	Elevation			Operator Name					OGRID No.		
Description Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Cast South South Seet South South Seet South Seet South South Seet	3301' GL	3				Devo			1 1	6137	
UL or lot no. Escition Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the WEST 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line 12 Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 320 No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been applyision. 16 Department of comments of the last of my invasioning and being and that proceeds among the best of my invasioning and being and that proceeds among the best of my invasioning and being and that proceeds among the best of my invasioning across the acres of the manual of such a transfer of the manual of such and the standard wave from the comments of such as a comment of such as a com				Location	¹⁰ Surface						
UL or lot no. Saction Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line "Dedicated Acres" Joint or Infill 320 No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been ap livision. 16 17 OPERATOR CERI Thereby early, the site hydronic or low and the townson or has right to you fail to have been in the townson or has right to you fail to have a function or to a right to you fail to have been in the townson or to a right to you fail to have been appropriate lowers to come of such or some of such or to a resingle young agreement or a function of the right to you fail for the first hand the well locate was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belle 04/08/1981 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Sur REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNAT	l l	I .	l l	North/South line	Feet from the	Lot Idn	- ,	-		1	υL
UL or to to no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Dedicated Acres 320 No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been appliyision. 16 17 OPERATOR CERI I have been if any knowledge been in a convert with an owner of such working interest or inhand more in the test of any knowledge and sea owner of such or to evolution for a convert of the contine or an an apily proposed become not not as a split proposed become not not not as a split proposed become not not not as a split proposed become not			hirface	Different From	le Location I	ttom Ho	11 Bc				
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been application. 10 OPERATOR CERT I Interby to the first interest or inhaused mireral proposed being one and the best of any inhaused mireral proposed being interest in proposed being interest. Signature STEPHANIE A VSA: Trifled Name 18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belief of 4/08/1981 Dete of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Sur- REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA.	West line Cou	East/West line						Township	Section	r lot no.	ŲL
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been apilivision. 16 17 OPERATOR CERT Thereby certify that the submitted constants the best of my knowledge and belief, and deat working sourcest or unleased more interest, proposed bottom hole knowledge and sources of such premain or or a visibility producing agreement or of a visibility producing agreement or of a visibility producing agreement of a day. Suffamely STEPHANIE A YSA: Printed Name 18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belief 04/08/1981 Dette of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Sur REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA:					der No.	Code "Or	onsolidation (Infill "Co	U Joint or		· E
17 OPERATOR CERT Thereby carefy that he information construes the best of my imministing and bring, and state the pursuant to a comment with an owner of such or to a whything gooding agreement on a fresh pursuant to a comment with an owner of such or to a whything gooding agreement on a dam forestoring of effects by the affactor. Suffactive STEPHANIE A YSA: Tribited Name 18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field hosts of act me or under my supervision, and a and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Sur REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA.									1		_
17 OPERATOR CERT I hereby certify that the importance construes the best of my knowledge and belief, and that working interest or unbound numeral interest proposed bottom hole bottom on hose right personne to a convent with me on a right personne to a convent with me on a convent with me of the personnel of the p	been approved by the	nit has been app	non-standard un	een consolidated or	ll interests have l	ion until a	is complet	igned to thi	vill be ass		
I hereby certify that the information constituent to the best of my knowledge and ball of whorth the best of my knowledge and ball of whorth the best of my knowledge and ball of the proposed bottom hole location or has a right pursuant to a comma with an owner of such or to a value of proposing agreement of a comma with an owner of such or to a value of the problem of the proble			//	////		1	<i>H</i> —	/			<u></u>
Proposed bottom hole location or has a right present to a contract with an owner of such art to e valvely ground garacused or a dam forward or the such art to evalvely ground garacused or a dam forward or the such art to evalvely ground garacused or a dam forward or the such art to evalvely ground garacused or a dam forward or the such art to evalvely ground garacused or a dam forward for the such art to evalvely ground garacused or a dam forward for the such art to evalvely ground garacter for the such art to evalvely ground ground garacter for the such art to evalvely ground				(1)	7.	1	£ (•	17	.7	10
proposed bottom hole location or has a right pursuant to a contract with an owner of such or to a volyhigh groting agreement or a dring foreign of civil by the africa. Sufferily of civil by the africa. Sufferily Repeated Name 18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belief of 4/08/1981 Dete of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey Signature and Seal of Seal o		-	li .								
purnam to a contract with an owner of such or to a voluphyrogenting agreement or a dim Kerengher prized by the grands. Suffact,			N	•		Ì			!		
or to a volvipling regooining agreement or a dam Korsuthin electric by the electric in the second of			/ II ' '						; [
Sufamule STEPHANIE A YSA: 18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Dete of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Sur REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNAT	· ·	· ·	8						} }		
Supremental Survey Stephanie A. YSA: Printed Name 18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and a and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Dete of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA	/ /	2 1 1	1 . ////						-6		,
Printed Name 18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Dete of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA	03/09/07	747 /	* //X /	7		_	·		- 👸 🕆		****
Printed Name 18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Dete of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA	03/09/07 Date	M1//				-			1		
Printed Name 18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA	<i>f</i>	-m / Krons	1 7 //		-	1					
18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Dete of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surv REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA	L/YSASAGA	NIE A /YDAO	<i>K!/</i>			İ					
18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and i and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surv REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA	1	_//	Printed Name						1 1		ŕ
18 SURVEYOR CERT I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and i and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surv REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA	1	\$ 1							1	_	
I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Dete of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surv REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA			•	,		l,		,	~~~ంరి	— 9 90' —	<u>.</u>
I hereby certify that the well locat was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Dete of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surv REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA	ODDALIDIO VAIO.	ודממס מסיי	18CT TO VIEY	<i>'</i>	1/	1				-11	4
was plotted from field notes of act me or under my supervision, and a and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surv REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA			ll .			"		1	1	,	
me or under my supervision, and and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey REFER TO ORIGINATE FOR SEAL & SIGNATE.			1	1					1		
and correct to the best of my belie 04/08/1981 Dete of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Sur REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA	,	•	1 .						1		
04/08/1981 Dete of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA			<u> </u>						1		
Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA	f my belief.		li .						}		
Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Survey REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA		81	04/08/198						1		
REFER TO ORIGINA FOR SEAL & SIGNA			·								
FOR SEAL & SIGNAT	ssional Surveyor:	al of Professional Surve	Signature and Seal						1		
FOR SEAL & SIGNAT	TOTNIAT, PLAT	ORIGINAI	REFER TO								
Certificate Number		•	Certificate Number		}				-		

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

		W	ELL LO	CATION	AND ACRI	EAGE DEDICA	ATION PLAT		
'API Number 30-015-90621			97	975/9 wildcar		ild car i	Pool Name Upper Penn;	~· 	
Property Code					⁵ Property Na Catclaw D			'w	ell Number 16
'OGRID No. 6137			Devon	Operator N Energy Produ				Elevation 301' GL	
					10 Surface L	ocation			
UL or lot no. E	Section 13	Township 21S	Range 25E	Lot Idn	Feet from the 2310	North/South line NORTH	Feet from the 990	East/West line WEST	County EDDY
			¹¹ Bo	ttom Hole	e Location If	Different From	Surface		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
Dedicated Acres	" Joint or	Infill "Co	nsolidation C	ode "Orde	er No.			·	

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16	¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to
	the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a
<u> </u>	working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the
	proposed hottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location
	pursuant to a copyract with an owner of such a nuneral or working interest.
<u> </u>	or to a voluntary pholing agreement or a compulsory pooling order
7 - 17 - S3 - 77	herotofore lengthed by the offusions
	03/09/07
i	Signature Date
	STEPHANIE A YSASAGA
A A	Prouted Name
	Times (vane
990'	
X 1/ X	¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
	was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
	me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
	and correct to the best of my belief
	04/08/1981
	Date of Survey
	Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor.
	REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT
	FOR SEAL & SIGNATURE.
	Certificate Number